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2026 Grant Allocations to Local 
Authorities for Greenways and 
National Roads Active Travel

DOT Budget Reference
 

PRS Budget Reference

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) E7
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High-level Overview 
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Grant Allocation Overview per Budget Classification 

Payee
 

Greenways & Active Travel (AT)
 

Total

Cavan County Council 250,000 250,000

Clare County Council 1,235,000 1,235,000

Cork County Council 1,875,000 1,875,000

Donegal County Council 6,220,000 6,220,000

Fingal County Council 500,000 500,000

Galway City Council 500,000 500,000

Galway County Council 2,360,000 2,360,000

Kerry County Council 9,950,000 9,950,000

Kildare County Council 7,127,500 7,127,500

Kilkenny County Council 575,000 575,000

Laois County Council 50,000 50,000

Leitrim County Council 1,586,530 1,586,530

Limerick City and County Council 1,305,000 1,305,000

Louth County Council 600,000 600,000

Mayo County Council 7,785,000 7,785,000

Meath County Council 850,000 850,000

Monaghan County Council 4,300,000 4,300,000

Offaly County Council 860,000 860,000

Roscommon County Council 1,890,000 1,890,000

Sligo County Council 1,050,000 1,050,000

South Dublin County Council 250,000 250,000

Tipperary County Council 500,000 500,000

Waterford City and County Council 510,000 510,000

Westmeath County Council 1,100,000 1,100,000

Wexford County Council 3,435,000 3,435,000

Wicklow County Council 1,250,000 1,250,000

Total 57,914,030 57,914,030

TII - 2026 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for 
Greenways and National Roads Active Travel
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and 

National Roads Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

Payee

 

AT:
Greenways

E7 - Nat
 

AT: LA Eng
Support -
E7 - Nat

 

Greenway -
Nat

 

LA Eng
Support - E7 -

Nat
 

Greenways & Active
Travel (AT) - Total

Cavan County Council     100,000 150,000 250,000
Clare County Council     1,115,000 120,000 1,235,000
Cork County Council 770,000   905,000 200,000 1,875,000
Donegal County Council 3,400,000   2,470,000 350,000 6,220,000
Fingal County Council     400,000 100,000 500,000
Galway City Council 500,000       500,000
Galway County Council 1,100,000   850,000 410,000 2,360,000
Kerry County Council     9,700,000 250,000 9,950,000
Kildare County Council     6,927,500 200,000 7,127,500
Kilkenny County Council 125,000   350,000 100,000 575,000
Laois County Council     50,000   50,000
Leitrim County Council     1,236,530 350,000 1,586,530
Limerick City and County Council 700,000   430,000 175,000 1,305,000
Louth County Council     600,000   600,000
Mayo County Council 4,520,000   2,965,000 300,000 7,785,000
Meath County Council   50,000 700,000 100,000 850,000
Monaghan County Council 1,000,000   3,150,000 150,000 4,300,000
Offaly County Council     860,000   860,000
Roscommon County Council 580,000   1,100,000 210,000 1,890,000
Sligo County Council 625,000   75,000 350,000 1,050,000
South Dublin County Council     100,000 150,000 250,000
Tipperary County Council     300,000 200,000 500,000
Waterford City and County Council 10,000   300,000 200,000 510,000
Westmeath County Council 20,000   855,000 225,000 1,100,000
Wexford County Council     3,235,000 200,000 3,435,000
Wicklow County Council 350,000 50,000 600,000 250,000 1,250,000
Total 13,700,000 100,000 39,374,030 4,740,000 57,914,030
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Overview per Local Authority
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

Greenway - Nat Cavan Railway - Cavan Town UCG - Leitrim G/w at Belturbet 100,000

LA Eng Support - E7 - Nat Local Authority Greenways/Active Travel Support 2026 CN 150,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 250,000

Cavan County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

250,000
Total Allocation

250,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

Greenway - Nat Ennis to Ennistymon 200,000

Ennistymon to Milltown Malbay 65,000

Limerick to Scarriff - O'Brien's Bridge to Scarriff 350,000

West Clare Railway - Kilrush - Kilkee 500,000

LA Eng Support - E7 - Nat Local Authority Greenways/Active Travel Support 2026 CL 120,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 1,235,000

Clare County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

1,235,000
Total Allocation

1,235,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT: Greenways E7 - Nat AT - M28 Ringaskiddy 200,000

AT - N22 Baile Bhuirne Macroom Active Travel 200,000

AT - N8 Cycleway from Tivoli to Little Island 20,000

AT: N71 Gallanes Active Travel Scheme 300,000

AT: N71 Glasslinn Road 50,000

Greenway - Nat Mallow to Dungarvan - Mallow - Cork/Waterford Border 20,000

Midleton to Youghal G/w - Midleton to Youghal 85,000

South Cork G/w - Cork to Kinsale 300,000

West Cork G/w - Cork to Schull 500,000

LA Eng Support - E7 - Nat NRO Regional Greenways/Active Travel Support 2026 CC 200,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 1,875,000

Cork County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

1,875,000
Total Allocation

1,875,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT: Greenways E7 - Nat AT - N56 Dunfanaghy to Portnablagh 25,000

AT - N56 Dunkineely 25,000

AT - N56 Letterkenny Urban 3,000,000

AT- N15 Cappry to Ballybofey 350,000

Greenway - Nat Barnesmore Gap Greenway 1,000,000

Burtonport to Letterkenny Greenway 20,000

Carrigans to Lifford GW (incl. Shared Island funding) 550,000

Inishowen G/w - Bridgend to Buncrana & Newtowncunningham (incl.
Shared Island funding)

700,000

Inishowen GW - Three Trees to Cardonagh 200,000

LA Eng Support - E7 - Nat NRO Regional Greenways/Active Travel Support 2026 DL 350,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 6,220,000

Donegal County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

6,220,000
Total Allocation

6,220,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

Greenway - Nat Fingal Coastal Way - Donabate - Fingal Co. Bdy N of Balbriggan 400,000

LA Eng Support - E7 - Nat Local Authority Greenways/Active Travel Support 2026 FG 100,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 500,000

Fingal County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

500,000
Total Allocation

500,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT: Greenways E7 - Nat AT - Thomas Hynes Road 500,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 500,000

Galway City Council  A.4.1 Allocation

500,000
Total Allocation

500,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT: Greenways E7 - Nat AT - N63 Abbeyknockmoy Village 100,000

AT - N67 South of Ballinderreen Cycleway 1,000,000

Greenway - Nat Connemara - Clifden to Recess 150,000

Connemara - Galway to Oughterard 400,000

Connemara - Recess to Oughterard 150,000

NCN Galway to Athlone Cycleway - GC 150,000

LA Eng Support - E7 - Nat NCN - Galway to Athlone Cycleway - NRO Support GC 200,000

NRO Regional Greenways/Active Travel Support 2026 GC 210,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 2,360,000

Galway County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

2,360,000
Total Allocation

2,360,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

Greenway - Nat South Kerry - Stage 1 - Cahirsiveen to Reenard pt 20,000

South Kerry - Stages 2 & 3 - Glenbeigh to Cahersiveen 9,180,000

Tralee to Listowel 500,000

LA Eng Support - E7 - Nat NRO Regional Greenways/Active Travel Support 2026 KY 250,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 9,950,000

Kerry County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

9,950,000
Total Allocation

9,950,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

Greenway - Nat Grand Canal - Sallins Bridge - Clonkeen (Co. Offaly Border) 6,827,500

GW - NCN R448 Moone Timolin Pilot Roadspace Reallocation 100,000

LA Eng Support - E7 - Nat Local Authority Greenways/Active Travel Support 2026 KE 200,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 7,127,500

Kildare County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

7,127,500
Total Allocation

7,127,500



Power BI Desktop

TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT: Greenways E7 - Nat AT - N76 Callan Bypass 105,000

AT - N77 Kilkenny City Ring Road Cycle Facility Upgrade 20,000

Greenway - Nat Inistioge (Woodstock Estate) to New Ross (South East Greenway) 350,000

LA Eng Support - E7 - Nat Local Authority Greenways/Active Travel Support 2026 KK 100,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 575,000

Kilkenny County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

575,000
Total Allocation

575,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

Greenway - Nat Abbeyleix to Portlaoise 50,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 50,000

Laois County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

50,000
Total Allocation

50,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

Greenway - Nat SLNCR, Sligo to Enniskillen Greenway (incl. Shared Island funding) 1,136,530

South Leitrim Greenway 100,000

LA Eng Support - E7 - Nat Local Authority Greenways/Active Travel Support 2026 LM 350,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 1,586,530

Leitrim County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

1,586,530
Total Allocation

1,586,530
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT: Greenways E7 - Nat AT - NCN R526 Limerick to Patrickswell Roadspace Reallocation 700,000

Greenway - Nat Limerick Greenway - Rathkeale to Abbeyfeale 30,000

NCN - Adare Patrickswell 350,000

UL Loop - UL to Montpelier via Castleconnell 50,000

LA Eng Support - E7 - Nat NRO Regional Greenways/Active Travel Support 2026 L 175,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 1,305,000

Limerick City and County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

1,305,000
Total Allocation

1,305,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

Greenway - Nat Dundalk Bay to Carlingford Lough Greenway 600,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 600,000

Louth County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

600,000
Total Allocation

600,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT: Greenways E7 - Nat AT - N59 Newport to Derrada Realignment 1,400,000

AT - N60 Castlebar to Breaffy 3,120,000

Greenway - Nat Blacksod Bay Greenway 1,900,000

Clew Bay - Achill Sound & Ext. to Bannacurry 65,000

Clew Bay - Belclare to Murrisk 100,000

Great Western Greenway - Newport Village 600,000

Great Western Greenway - Westport 300,000

LA Eng Support - E7 - Nat NRO Regional Greenways/Active Travel Support 2026 MO 300,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 7,785,000

Mayo County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

7,785,000
Total Allocation

7,785,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT: LA Eng Support - E7 -
Nat

AT - Local Authority Support 2026 MH 50,000

Greenway - Nat Boyne G/w & Navigation Scheme - Oldbridge Est. Entrance, Navan 700,000

LA Eng Support - E7 - Nat Local Authority Greenways/Active Travel Support 2026 MH 100,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 850,000

Meath County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

850,000
Total Allocation

850,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT: Greenways E7 - Nat AT - N2 Cyclepath - Corlat RoB to Collegiate College 900,000

AT - N2 Monaghan, Corlat to Coolshannagh 50,000

AT- N2 Cyclepath -Ballyalbany Jct  to Coolshannagh RoB 50,000

Greenway - Nat Ulster Canal - Smithboro - Clones 50,000

Ulster Canal Greenway - Monaghan to Northern Ireland Border 3,000,000

Ulster Canal Greenway- Smithborough to Monaghan 100,000

LA Eng Support - E7 - Nat Local Authority Greenways/Active Travel Support 2026 MN 150,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 4,300,000

Monaghan County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

4,300,000
Total Allocation

4,300,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

Greenway - Nat Grand Canal - Daingean to Edenderry 850,000

Grand Canal Greenway - Shannon Harbour to Banagher 10,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 860,000

Offaly County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

860,000
Total Allocation

860,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT: Greenways E7 - Nat AT - N5 Bellanagare 20,000

AT - N5 Frenchpark 20,000

AT - N5 Strokestown 20,000

AT - N5 Tulsk 20,000

AT - N5 Tulsk to Rathcroghan 500,000

Greenway - Nat Lough Key to Carrick-on-Shannon 500,000

Lough Ree G/w - Athlone to Ballyleague/Lanesborough (May 2021) 300,000

Lough Ree G/w - Ballyleague/Lanesborough to
Tarmonbarry/Strokestown/Roosky

300,000

LA Eng Support - E7 - Nat NCN - Athlone to Galway Cycleway - NRO Support RN 30,000

NRO Regional Greenways/Active Travel Support 2026 RN 180,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 1,890,000

Roscommon County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

1,890,000
Total Allocation

1,890,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT: Greenways E7 - Nat AT - N15 Grange 25,000

AT - N17 Curry 25,000

AT - N4 Collooney to Castlebaldwin 300,000

AT - N59 Ballysadare 25,000

AT - Toberbride to Collooney 50,000

AT: N4/ N16 Sligo Urban 200,000

Greenway - Nat Sligo G/w - Bellaghy - Charlestown - Collooney 75,000

LA Eng Support - E7 - Nat NRO Regional Greenways/Active Travel Support 2026 SO 350,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 1,050,000

Sligo County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

1,050,000
Total Allocation

1,050,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

Greenway - Nat Grand Canal - 12th Lock to Hazelhatch Bridge 100,000

LA Eng Support - E7 - Nat Local Authority Greenways/Active Travel Support 2026 SD 150,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 250,000

South Dublin County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

250,000
Total Allocation

250,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

Greenway - Nat Cashel to Cahir G/w - Cashel to Cahir Town 100,000

Lough Derg G/w - Ballina to Dromineer 50,000

Suir Blueway - Gas House Br. - Suir Island, Clonmel 50,000

Suir Blueway - Marlfield to Cahir - Marlfield Village to Swiss Cottages 50,000

Suir Blueway - Waterford G/w Link - Carrick on Suir to Kilmeaden 50,000

LA Eng Support - E7 - Nat Local Authority Greenways/Active Travel Support 2026 T 200,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 500,000

Tipperary County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

500,000
Total Allocation

500,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT: Greenways E7 - Nat AT - N25 Burgery 10,000

Greenway - Nat Pathfinder - Youghal to Dungarvan 300,000

LA Eng Support - E7 - Nat NRO Regional Greenways/Active Travel Support 2026 W 200,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 510,000

Waterford City and County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

510,000
Total Allocation

510,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT: Greenways E7 - Nat AT - N52 Clonmellon 20,000

Greenway - Nat Kilbeggan to Mullingar Greenway 500,000

NCN - Athlone Castle, Cycleway & Public Realm 100,000

NCN - Galway to Athlone Cycleway - WH 250,000

NCN - Galway to Maynooth Cycleway 5,000

LA Eng Support - E7 - Nat NRO Regional Greenways/Active Travel Support 2026 WH 225,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 1,100,000

Westmeath County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

1,100,000
Total Allocation

1,100,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

Greenway - Nat Rosslare Strand to Rosslare Harbour 75,000

South Eastern - Waterford to New Ross 3,000,000

Wexford Town to Rosslare Strand - Greenway 160,000

LA Eng Support - E7 - Nat Local Authority Greenways/Active Travel Support 2026 WX 200,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 3,435,000

Wexford County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

3,435,000
Total Allocation

3,435,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for Greenways and National Roads 
Active Travel

Greenways & Active Travel (AT) 

PRS Type
 

Name Allocation (€)

AT: Greenways E7 - Nat AT- N11 Kilmacanogue to Southern Cross Road 350,000

AT: LA Eng Support - E7 -
Nat

AT - Local Authority Support 2026 WW 50,000

Greenway - Nat Arklow to Shillelagh 300,000

Greystones to Wicklow 300,000

LA Eng Support - E7 - Nat Local Authority Greenways/Active Travel Support 2026 WW 250,000

A.4.1 Greenways & Active Travel (AT) Total 1,250,000

Wicklow County Council  A.4.1 Allocation

1,250,000
Total Allocation

1,250,000
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